—
BUYLOG SEC TION 18
Power conditioning
18-2 POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18
18-3POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18
—
Table of contents
 PCS100 AVC-20 Active voltage conditioner

Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x
400 V, 415 V
Utility voltage
±15%
regulation
±20%
regulation
250 250 187 15 1.8 99.3 18 1B PCS100-28-400-0B5-20
500 500 375 15 4.7 99.1 18 1B PCS100-28-400-01B-20
1000 1000 750 31.5 8.6 99.1 36 2B PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x
1500 1500 1125 31.5 13.2 99.1 54 3B PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x
2000 2000 1500 40 14.5 99.3 72 4B PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x
2500 2500 1875 50 19.1 99.2 90 5B PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x
3000 3000 2250 63 24.3 99.2 108 6B PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x
380 V Application voltage
Rated apparent power
kVA
Rated real power
kW Fault
capacity
kA
Losses
kW1
Efficiency
%1
Airflow
m3/min
Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x
400 V, 415 V
Utility voltage
±15%
regulation
±20%
regulation
237 237 177 15 1.8 99.3 18 1B PCS100-28-400-0B5-20
475 475 356 15 4.7 99.1 18 1B PCS100-28-400-01B-20
950 950 712 31.5 8.6 99.1 36 2B PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x
1425 1425 1068 31.5 13.2 99.1 54 3B PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x
1900 1900 1425 40 14.5 99.3 72 4B PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x
2375 2375 1781 50 19.1 99.2 90 5B PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x
2850 2850 2137 63 24.3 99.2 108 6B PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x
1Typical value
18-7POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18
The PCS100 AVC-40 is an active voltage conditioner. It is a
high performance power electronic system designed for
industrial and large commercial applications. It responds
instantly to power quality events, providing continuous
regulation of voltage.
With high power capacity, the PCS100 AVC-40 is the perfect
solution for industrial loads using significant power as well
as large commercial buildings where continuity of service is
paramount. The PCS100 AVC-40 is designed to target
voltage sag events while also providing protection against
swells. Sag events are the major cause of lost production.
Features
•	 No energy storage
– Increased system reliability with minimized maintenance
•	 Very high efficiency
•	 Continuous online regulation
•	 Industrial design
•	 Small footprint
– Industry leading power density
•	 Regenerative load support
•	 Internal bypass
– Redundant internal bypass design
•	 Connectivity
– Ethernet
– Modbus TCP
– Integrated web server
– E-mail notifications
•	 Multilingual graphical touch screen interface
—
PCS100 AVC-40
Active voltage conditioner for sag correction
18-8 POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18
Utility – Input
Power range 150 – 3600 kVA

Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x220 V 208 V
150 142 459 394 31.5 5.0 96.7 18 1B PCS100-07-220-0B5-40-x
225 213 686 591 31.5 6.5 97.2 18 1B PCS100-07-220-0B75-40-x
300 284 905 788 31.5 7.1 97.7 18 1B PCS100-07-220-01B-40-x
450 425 1350 1181 40 9.7 97.9 36 2B PCS100-07-220-01B5-40-x
600 567 1791 1575 40 11.8 98.1 36 2B PCS100-07-220-02B-40-x
750 709 2239 1969 50 14.5 98.1 54 3B PCS100-07-220-02B5-40-x
900 851 2679 2362 50 16.4 98.2 54 3B PCS100-07-220-03B-40-x
1200 1135 3567 3150 80 20.7 98.3 72 4B PCS100-07-220-04B-40-x
1500 1418 4450 3937 100 25.2 98.4 90 5B PCS100-07-220-05B-40-x
1800 1702 5331 4724 100 29.1 98.4 108 6B PCS100-07-220-06B-40-x
400 V Utility voltages
Rated power
kVA
Rated
input
current
A1
Rated
output
current
A
Fault
capacity
kA
Losses
kW2
Efficiency
%2
Airflow
m3/min
Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x400, 415 V 380 V
150 142 253 217 15 4.7 96.9 18 1B PCS100-07-400-0B5-40-x
225 213 377 325 15 6.1 97.3 18 1B PCS100-07-400-0B75-40-x
300 285 498 433 15 6.6 97.8 18 1B PCS100-07-400-01B-40-x
450 427 742 650 31.5 8.9 98.1 36 2B PCS100-07-400-01B5-40-x
600 570 985 867 31.5 10.8 98.2 36 2B PCS100-07-400-02B-40-x
750 712 1232 1083 31.5 13.5 98.2 54 3B PCS100-07-400-02B5-40-x
900 855 1474 1300 31.5 15.2 98.4 54 3B PCS100-07-400-03B-40-x
1200 1140 1962 1733 40 19.1 98.5 72 4B PCS100-07-400-04B-40-x
1500 1425 2448 2166 50 23.3 98.5 90 5B PCS100-07-400-05B-40-x
1800 1710 2932 2599 63 26.8 98.6 108 6B PCS100-07-400-06B-40-x
2400 2280 3849 3465 65 36.3 98.5 144 8B PCS100-07-400-08B-40-x
3000 2850 4920 4331 65 47.7 98.4 180 10B PCS100-07-400-10B-40-x
3600 3420 5774 5197 65 60.3 98.3 216 12B PCS100-07-400-12B-40-x
480 V Utility voltages
Rated power
kVA
Rated
input
current
A1
Rated
output
current
A
Fault
capacity
kA
Losses
kW2
Efficiency
%2
Airflow
m3/min
Frame
size
Type code
Place R for right termination
side or L for left termination
side instead of x480 V 440 V
150 138 211 180 20 4.7 96.9 18 1B PCS100-07-480-0B5-40-x
225 206 315 271 20 6.1 97.3 18 1B PCS100-07-480-0B75-40-x
300 275 415 361 20 6.6 97.8 18 1B PCS100-07-480-01B-40-x
450 413 619 542 25 8.9 98.1 36 2B PCS100-07-480-01B5-40-x
600 550 821 722 25 10.8 98.2 36 2B PCS100-07-480-02B-40-x
750 688 1026 903 25 13.5 98.2 54 3B PCS100-07-480-02B5-40-x
900 825 1228 1083 25 15.2 98.4 54 3B PCS100-07-480-03B-40-x
1200 1100 1635 1444 40 19.1 98.5 72 4B PCS100-07-480-04B-40-x
1500 1375 2040 1805 40 23.3 98.5 90 5B PCS100-07-480-05B-40-x
1800 1650 2444 2166 50 26.8 98.6 108 6B PCS100-07-480-06B-40-x
2400 2200 3290 2887 65 34.1 98.6 144 8B PCS100-07-480-08B-40-x
3000 2750 4110 3609 65 44.3 98.5 180 10B PCS100-07-480-10B-40-x
3600 3300 4940 4331 65 55.4 98.5 216 12B PCS100-07-480-12B-40-x
1 At 90% utility voltage
2 Typical value
18-10 POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18
The PCS100 Static Frequency Converter (PCS100 SFC), allows
connection of 60 Hz powered equipment to a 50 Hz supply
network and 50 Hz powered equipment to a 60 Hz supply
network.  Additionally, the PCS100 SFC can if required,
convert the supply voltage to a different voltage to match the
requirement of the load.
The system functions by converting the input AC power
through a sine-wave rectifier to a DC link and then through an
AC sine-wave inverter to produce a clean, full sine-wave
output at the new frequency and voltage.  For correct
operation of the power electronics an isolation transformer is
required as part of the PCS100 SFC system.  The isolation
transformer can be applied to the input or output of the
PCS100 SFC.
The PCS100 SFC system is constructed using power
electronic modules.  These state of the art modules operate
as rectifiers to source sinusoidal current from the supply, and
inverters to reproduce the AC waveforms on the output.
The primary user interface is via a door mounted touch
screen Graphical Display Module (GDM).  The display is
intuitive and is navigated by touching on the desired menu
buttons and provides easy access to event logs, parameter
settings, etc.
System monitoring is possible by connection to a PLC (via the
digital and analog I/O) or connection to a computer based
SCADA package using TCP/IP Ethernet serial
communications.
Features
•	 Thoroughly proven advanced IGBT technology
•	 Compact design, high power density
•	 Modular design, self-contained independent rectifier and
inverter modules
•	 No moving elements – low maintenance
•	 High reliability and availability
•	 Precise output frequency generation
•	 Bi-directional power flow
•	 Good maintainability and serviceability
•	 Excellent Mean Time To Repair (MTTR)
•	 Unique ‘Ride-through’ on module failure or continual
operation with reduced capacity
•	 Remote monitoring and control through Ethernet, Modbus
TCP/IP protocols
—
PCS100 SFC
Static frequency converter
18-11POWER CONDITIONING, BUYLOG SECTION 18